                 LY8009
Rev. 1.5                            5.5W Mono Filterless Class D Audio power Amplifier
Lyontek Inc. reserves the rights to change the specifications and products without notice.
2F, No.17, lndustry E . Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan
TEL: 886-3-6668838
FAX: 886-3-6668836
0
REVISION HISTORY

FAX: 886-3-6668836
3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering
Code
Packing
Type
Speaker
Channels
Pin/
Package
Output Power
(THD+N=10%)
Input
Type
Output
Type
LY8009VLT Tape&Reel Mono ESOP8
5.5W/2Ω @5.5V_BTL
4.5W/3Ω @5.5V_BTL
3.6W/4Ω @5.5V_BTL
2.0W/8Ω @5.5V_BTL
SE BTL
LY8009ULT Tape&Reel Mono MSOP10
5.5W/2Ω @5.5V_BTL
4.5W/3Ω @5.5V_BTL
3.6W/4Ω @5.5V_BTL
2.0W/8Ω @5.5V_BTL
SE
BTL
(2 sets)
*1 ESOP  with thermal pad.
APPLICATION CIRCULT
Figure 1a. LY8009V Application Circuit
Figure 1b. LY8009U Application Circuit
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATING UNIT
Supply Voltage  VDD 6.0 V
Operating Temperature TA -40 to 85 ( I grade) ℃